
TOWN OF MARION 
2023 CALENDAR 

 
Town board meetings of the Town of Marion will be held in the Blake-Semrad American 
Legion Building in Boscobel, WI, on the 2nd Monday of each month unless otherwise noted.  
The agenda will be posted at the Town shop (15833 Tower Road) and the town website at 
www.townofmarion.com. Regular monthly board meetings begin at 6:30 p.m.  *** 
Election hours are from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. *** The Recycling Center is open each Saturday 
(except legal holidays) from 8 a.m. to noon and is located at 15833 Tower Road.  
  

Monday, January 9, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Monday, February 13, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Tuesday, February 21, 2023, Spring Primary (if needed) 

Monday, March 13, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Tuesday, April 4, 2023, Spring Election 

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 (Annual Meeting and Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Saturday, May 6, 2023 (Spring Cleanup, 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. @ Town Shop) 

Monday, May 8, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Monday, June 12, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Monday, July 10, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Monday, August 14, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Monday, September 11, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Saturday, October 7, 2023 (Fall Cleanup, 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. @ Town Shop) 

Monday, October 9, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 (Budget Meeting and Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

Monday, December 11, 2023 (Regular Monthly Board Meeting) 

http://www.townofmarion.com/

